11-10-2003		11.9.07		
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10259	7410	<b>Y Y</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les);  Jean-Yves Le Brazidec Marcus F. Boehm  Lin Zhang  Sean Konrad McHugh  Junhue Fan	Name: CONFOR!	s of receiving party(ies) MA THERAPEUTICS CORP. Suite 240		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 9	393 Towne Centre Drive		
05/03/2003 Execution Date:		State: CA ZIp: 92121		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7 (20) 301 101 110 (17)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) PCT/US03/04283	1	ate of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		plications and patents involved:		
Name: Edward O. Kreusser, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 658 Marsolan Avenue	6. Deposit account no	umber:		
City: Solana Beach State: CA Zip: 92075-1931				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	I			
Edward O. Kreusser		9 November 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail desuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Weshington, D.C. 20231

Patent 031164.0022.PRV2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, JEAN-YVES LE BRAZIDEC of Escondido, California and a citizen of France; LIN ZHANG of San Diego, California and a citizen of the United States of America; SEAN KONRAD MCHUGH of San Diego, California and a citizen of the United States of America; JUNHUA FAN of San Diego, California and a citizen of China; and MARCUS F. BOEHM of San Diego, California and a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to CONFORMA THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 9393 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 240, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a provisional application for United States Patent filed March 22, 2002, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/367,055, entitled ANSAMYCINS HAVING IMPROVED PHARMACOLOGICAL AND BIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Page 1 of 7

Patent 031164.0022.PRV2

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Page 2 of 7

Patent 031164.0022.PRV2

WITNESS my hand at SAN DIE	CAU PORNIA
this 6th day of MAY	
STATE OF <u>California</u> )  COUNTY OF <u>San Dego</u> )  ss	JEAN-YVES LE BRAZIDEC
On 5)602 before me, Cin	ai the sel, personally appeared
	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me uthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
CINDI HELSEL Commission # 124554 Notary Natio - Castal	Notary Public in and for said County and State

Page 3 of 7

executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Patent 031164.0022.PRV2

WITNESS my hand at Sau Diego, Ca	lifornia.
this 3'C day of May	, 2002.
1	
LIN ZHAN	They !
STATE OF ( A ACTOVALY )	·
STATE OF <u>California</u> )  COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u> )  ss	
on 5/3/02 before me, Cincle He	Scl, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within in that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized casignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon by	nstrument and acknowledged to me pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their

Page 4 of 7

Notary Public in and for said County and State

	Patent 031164.0022.PRV2
WITNESS my hand at SAW DIEED, CA	
this 3rd day of May	, 2002.
SEAN KONI	Methyl RAD MCHUGH
STATE OF <u>California</u> ; COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>	
COUNTY OF San Diego ) 55	
On 5/3/02 before me, Cincle Hel: SEAN KONRAD MCHUGH	personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within institute that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capa signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behavecuted the instrument.	rument and acknowledged to me city(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
CINO HELSE Notary Public in	and for said County and State

Page 5 of 7

Patent 031164.0022.PRV2

WITNESS my hand at San Diego	u, California,
this 10th day of May	, 2002.
1	
	July -
	HUA FAN
country of San Diego	
COUNTY OF San Diego	
on 5/6/02 before me, Cind	Helsel, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the value that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their author signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity executed the instrument.	vithin instrument and acknowledged to me rized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
CINOI HELIEL	Lindi Helsel
Nota  Nota  Nota  Nota  Nota	ry Public in and for said County and State

Page 6 of 7

Patent 031164 0022 PRV2

	031164.0022.PRV2
WITNESS my hand at San Diego,	alifornia.
this 3 rd day of May	, 2002.
MARCUS F	ВОЕНМ
STATE OF California)	
STATE OF <u>California</u> )  COUNTY OF <u>Ser Diego</u> ) ss	
on 5/3/02 before me, Circli He MARCUS F. BOEHM	personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the bethe person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within insthat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized cap signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be executed the instrument.	trument and acknowledged to me acity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
CINCI HESE Notary Public is Notary Publi	n and for said County and State

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 014661 FRAME: 0308

**RECORDED: 11/09/2003**